
South Twentyfour Parganas Zilla Parishad 
 

NEW ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING (2
ND

 FLOOR) 
 

12 BIPLABI KANAI BHATTACHARYYA SARANI, KOLKATA-700027 
 

Phone : Office : 2479-1385 / 8998 � Sabhadhipati : 2479-1738 � District Engineer : 2439-8017 � Addl. Ex. Officer : 2479-1096 
 

 
Memo No.   2074/ZP/PW/Corri./DE/22                                         Date 25.11.22 
 
 
   

       CORRIGENDUM - 1 against NIT No. 27 of 2022-23 

(Memo No.  2057/ZP/PW/Tender/22 Date    18.11.22) 

 
 
     

Due to unavoidable circumstances, the descriptions of works have been modified as per 
modified list. 
 

 Others remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
Enclo: Modified list. 

 
 
        
   District Engineer                      
                South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad 
 
 

 
 

 

Memo No.   2074/1 (14)/ZP/PW/Corri./DE/22                     Date 25.11.22 
 

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action for display in office Notice Board for 
wide circulation to: 
 

1.  The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas. 
2. The Sahakari Sabhadhipati, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
3. The Karmadhyaksha (PKOPSS), South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 

      4. The D.I.A., South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad - to upload the Corrigendum Notice to the Website:    
    zps24pgs.wb.gov.in and wbtenders.gov.in at the earliest. 
5. The S.D.O. (All), South 24 Parganas. 
6. The Executive Engineer, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad 
7. The Secretary, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
8. The F.C. & C.A.O., South 24-Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
9. The Deputy Secretary, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
10. South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad Contractors Welfare Association. 
11. South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad Progressive Contractors Welfare Association 
12. C.A. to the Sabhadhipati, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
13. C.A. to the A.D.M. & A.E.O., South 24-Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
14. Zilla Parishad Notice Board for wide circulation. 
 
 
 
 
 

             
                                      District Engineer                                                
                          South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad 
 
 
 
 
 



                  Modified List   

Enclosure to Memo No. 2074/ZP/PW/Tender/22                                                        Date   25.11.22 

N
IT

 N
o
.  

Sl. 
No. 

Name of 
Block 

Name of the work   

Estimated 
Amt.(in 

Rs.) 

Rate 
offered 
of each 
Item (in 

Rs.) 

Unit Total 
Amount 
(in Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money          
(in Rs.) 

Cost of 
Tender 

Document 
(in Rs.) 

Completion 
of Time 

Eligibility 

 N
IT

 N
o
. 
2
7
 o

f 
2
0
2
2
-2

0
2
3
  

1 Bishnupur-I 

Supply & Installation of 13 nos 
Water Cooler "Blue Star" make 
(stainless steel  body) of capacity  
80 lit with UV filter, Model Name: 
"Dr.  Aquaguard Classic" with an 
approved make Iron Remover and 
necessary fittings of plumbing 
works and electical wiring as 
necessary and preparation of 
making adequate arrangment for 
drainage including with all taxes as 
per direction of EIC under 
Bishnupur-I PS (AC- 52111871) 

    1 Job   24,500.00 1000.00 60 days Applicant 
should have 
credential of 
satisfactory 

completion 
of similar 
nature of 

work  value 
not less than 

40%  of 
amount put 

to tender 
against a 

single work 
order within 
last  5 (five) 

financial 
year under 
Govt./Semi 

Govt.  
organisation.    

2 Bishnupur-I 

Supply & Installation of 14 nos 
Water Cooler "Blue Star" make 
(stainless steel  body) of capacity  
80 lit with UV filter, Model Name: 
"Dr.  Aquaguard Classic" with an 
approved make Iron Remover and 
necessary fittings of plumbing 
works and electical wiring as 
necessary and preparation of 
making adequate arrangment for 
drainage including with all taxes as 
per direction of EIC under 
Bishnupur-I PS (AC- 52111871) 

    1 Job   26,500.00 1000.00 60 days 

3 Bishnupur-I 

Supply & Installation of 12 nos 
Water Cooler "Blue Star" make 
(stainless steel  body) of capacity  
80 lit with UV filter, Model Name: 
"Dr.  Aquaguard Classic" with an 
approved make Iron Remover and 
necessary fittings of plumbing 
works and electical wiring as 
necessary and preparation of 
making adequate arrangment for 

    1 Job   22,500.00 1000.00 60 days 



drainage including with all taxes as 
per direction of EIC under 
Bishnupur-I PS (AC- 52111871) 

4 T/Mahestala 

Supply & Installation of 14 nos 
Water Cooler "Blue Star" make 
(stainless steel  body) of capacity  
80 lit with UV filter, Model Name: 
"Dr.  Aquaguard Classic" with an 
approved make Iron Remover and 
necessary fittings of plumbing 
works and electical wiring as 
necessary and preparation of 
making adequate arrangment for 
drainage including with all taxes as 
per direction of EIC under 
T/Mahestala PS (AC- 52111871) 

    1 Job   26,500.00 1000.00 60 days 

5 Kulpi 

Supply and installation of 
Automatic Ultra Sonic Sanitary 
Napkin Manufacturing Machine 
(MS Body) with the following 
specification and services including 
with all taxes at Mouja- 
Lakshmipur ,GP - Keoratala, Kulpi 
PS 
SPECIFICATION: Power 
Consumption : 4kw Voltage  : 220V 
(Single Phase) rasonic: 15 khz + 
2600 (with 3way power controller)  
PLC INVT Programming : For Low 
wastage with speed accuracy HMI : 
INVT (4.3) Drive  1hp (INVT) Body 
Work                             :  Complete 
MS body with SS metal sheet 
covering Raw material Stand: 
Advance technique with break 
System Raw material Stand : 
Advance technique with break 
System & Automatic Alignment 
Napkin size (LxW) : 280mm x 

    1 Job   22,000.00 1000.00 60 days 



155mm Napkin size (LxW)  : 
280mm x 155mm Machine weight : 
200 kgs (approx.) 

                    

 

  

          District Engineer     

          South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad     



 
 


